ANNEX 1

Reductions of customs duties granted by Canada to Iceland

Most
Favoured | Offered
Tariff Line Description of products Nation Rate of
Applied Duty
Rate

01.01 Live horses, asses, mules and

hinnies.
0101.10.00 | Pure-bred breeding animals 0.0% free
0101.90.00 | Other 0.0% free
02.04 Meat of sheep or goats, fresh,

chilled or frozen.
0204.10.00 | Carcasses and half-carcasses of 0.0% free

lamb, fresh or chilled
0204.2 Other meat of sheep, fresh or

chilled:
0204.21.00 | Carcasses and half-carcasses 0.0% free
0204.22.10 | Of lamb 0.0% free
0204.22.20 | Of mutton 0.0% free
0204.23.00 | Boneless 0.0% free
0204.30.00 | Carcasses and half-carcasses of 0.0% free

lamb, frozen
0204.4 Other meat of sheep, frozen:
0204.41.00 | Carcasses and half-carcasses 2.0% free
0204.42.10 | Of lamb 0.0% free
0204.42.20 | Of mutton 2.0% free
0204.43.10 | Of lamb 0.0% free
0204.43.20 | Of mutton 2.5% free
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